

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 61 OF 2010

RISHI BEHAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. K.G. Seth,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalini Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani ,Adv

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent 2 has filed counter affidavit. Serve copy of the counter affidavit to the counsel for the petitioner. Respondent No.1 was granted last chance for filing counter affidavit. Counter affidavit still not filed. Seeks further time. Rejected. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar