

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 61 OF 2010

RISHI BEHAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G. Seth, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, Addl AG  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master Court Master  
(The signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 61 OF 2010

RISHI BEHAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ANR. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

.....J.  
(B. Sudershan Reddy)

.....J.  
(Surinder Singh Nijjar)

New Delhi  
September 13, 2010